	ted States Patent and Trader
	3083719 ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) to
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark F. Agre Susan J. Agre	Name: Clever Works, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13405 West 121st Street
Execution Date(s) August 26, 2005	_
Assignment Merger	City: Overland Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Kansas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:66213
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): Th A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175	is document is being filed together with a new app B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway Suite 1575 City: Dallas	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: <u>8150 N. Central Expressway</u> Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affeed) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206 Phone Number:214-239-8900	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206 Phone Number: 214-239-8900 Fax Number: 214-550-2671	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affended to accord) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206 Phone Number:214-239-8900 Fax Number: 214-550-2671 Email Address: darin@ckptlaw.com	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number 503362 Authorized User Name Darin M. Klemchuk
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: 8150 N. Central Expressway Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206 Phone Number:214-239-8900 Fax Number: 214-550-2671 Email Address: darin@ckpttaw.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503362 Authorized User Name Darin M. Klemchuk August 31, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/963,175 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Darin M. Klemchuk Internal Address: Street Address: <u>8150 N. Central Expressway</u> Suite 1575 City: Dallas State:Texas Zip:75206 Phone Number: <u>214-239-8900</u> Fax Number: <u>214-550-2671</u> Email Address: <u>darin@ckptlaw.com</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number 503362 Authorized User Name Darin M. Klemchuk

REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0619

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made between Clever Works, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), on one hand, and Mark F. Agre and Susan J. Agre (collectively, the "Inventors"), on the other hand.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Inventors invented a device for elevating crib and toddler beds, (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Inventors filed a U.S. utility patent application for the Invention on October 12, 2004 entitled "Crib and Toddler Bed Elevation Device" (the "Patent Application"), Serial No. 10/963,175; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors have formed Clever Works, LLC (the "Company"), and are managers of the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Inventors are desirous of assigning all of their rights, including patent rights, to the Invention and Patent Application and any patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents") to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company and Inventors agree as follows.

Inventors hereby assign without limitation to the Company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Patent Applications, and Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Inventors hereby transfer and convey to the Company the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

[signature page to follow]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1/5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective August 20, 2005.

Clever Works. LLC TÍM J. By Name Notary Public - State of Kansas Mark F. Agre My Appt. Exp. 2 Title! ŴЬ <u>Manager</u> August 20, 2005 Date: _ Inventors тm J. DA ON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. Mark F. Agre 19 Date: _____August 20, 2005 THUJ. PAT Susan J. Agre Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. Date: _____August 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2/5

PATENT REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0621

Clever Works, LLC			
By Name: Mark F. Agre			
Title: <u>Manager</u>			
Date:			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS	§
ł	§
COUNTY OF CHANNEL	§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 26^{1} day of August 2005, by

Mark F. Agre, Manager of Clever Works, LLC.

Given under my hand and seal of office on the 24^{h} day of August, 2005.

TIM J. PATTON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp.

Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas

My commission expires:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 3/5

gre Date:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS § COUNTY OF <u>JCHNERN</u>§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u> 26^{+1} </u> day of August, 2005,

by Mark F. Agre.

Given under my hand and seal of office on the 26^{μ} day of August, 2005.

TIM J. PATTON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 7/3/04 My Appt. Exp.

S & Patto

Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas

My commission expires:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 4/5

Susan J. Agre Date:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS	§
i a constante de la constante d	§
COUNTY OF JOHN	_§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2^{l} day of August, 2005, by

Susan J. Agre.

Given under my hand and seal of office on the 26^{10} day of August, 2005.

THM J. PATTON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt, Exp.

Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas

My commission expires:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Page 5/5

PATENT REEL: 016988 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 08/31/2005